



mmj

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5236 OF 2011

Smt. Sushilabai Raghunath Wani ..Petitioner
Vs.
The Collector of Nahsik and Ors. ..Respondents

Mrs. Veena Thadhani for the Petitioner
Mr.D.B. Sawant for Respondent No.4
Ms P.S.CardozoAGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

CORAM: S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATE: AUGUST 8, 2011.

P.C.:

- 1 Mr. D.B.Sawant appearing for Respondent No.4 on notice states that although some broad proposals were discussed for over all settlement. Now the Respondent No.4 reports that she is not interested in any amicable settlement. Mr. Sawant, therefore, prays that there is a personal embarrassment and he does not wish to continue as Advocate for Respondent No.4. This order is passed in the presence of Respondent No. 4. Considering the request of Mr. Sawant, he is discharged as Advocate for Respondent No.4. The Respondent No.4 has to make arrangement for her representation. If she fails to make an arrangement, the matter will proceed in her absence. Stand over for 1 week.
- 2 Ad-interim order to continue until further orders.

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.)