



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5236 OF 2011.

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Court's Or Judge's Orders.*  
*Coram, appearances, Court's Orders*  
*or directions and Registrar's Orders*  
-----

Mrs Veena Thadhani, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr Deepak Jadhav, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Ms P.S. Cardozo, A.G.P.for the State.

**CORAM : R. V. MORE, J.**

**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> September 2011.**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.
2. Rule.
3. Hearing expedited. Liberty to the respondent to apply for early hearing.
4. During the pendency of the petition, there shall be interim relief in terms of prayer clause d (i) and (ii) subject to the petitioner's depositing an amount of Rs. 20,000/- per month in this Court. The deposit will be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the respective parties and shall be subject to the final outcome of the writ petition.

**(R. V. MORE, J.)**