



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5236 OF 2011

Sushilabai Raghunath Wani ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
The Collector of Nashik & Others ... Respondents

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.27925 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.5236 OF 2011  
AND  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1693 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.5236 OF 2011

Digitally  
signed by  
ATUL  
GANESH  
KULKARNI  
Date:  
2026.03.25  
15:11:02  
+0530

Ms. Veena Thadhani with Ms. Rutuja Gaikwad for the  
petitioner.

Mrs. A.A. Purav, AGP for the State.

Ms. Meena A. Ruparel for respondent No.4.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 25, 2026

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out before the next date of listing.
2. List this writ petition on **1 April 2026**.
3. However, the Authorities under the Act shall take steps to renew CL III license No.24, which is the subject-matter of present writ petition.



5-wp526-2011.doc  
2026:BHC-AS:17856

4. It is made clear that renewal of license shall be subject to further orders that may be passed in this writ petition.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**