



39-WP-5236-11+

2026:BHC-AS:17856

*Sayali*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI

WRIT PETITION NO. 5236 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION ST NO. 27925 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1693 OF 2026

Digitally signed by  
SAYALI DEEPAK  
UPASANI

Date: 2026.04.01  
17:32:27 +0530

Sushilabai Raghunath Wani ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Collector of Nashik and Others ... Respondents

Ms. Veena Thadhani with Ms. Rutuja Gaikwad, for  
Petitioner.

Ms. Meena Ruparel, Mr. Pankaj Das, for Respondent  
no. 5.

Mrs. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for State-Respondent nos.  
1 to 3.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 01, 2026

**P.C.:**

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner states that the reply in Interim Application No. 1693 of 2026 be treated as part of the reply to the main petition.
2. The statement is accepted.
3. List the petition on 08<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)