



2026:BHC-AS:17856

Board Sr.No.:-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5236 OF 2011

Smt. Sushilabai Raghunath WaniPETITIONER

V/S

The Collectro Of Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

Mrs. Veena B. Thadani for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the Respondent No. 1 to 3.

Mrs. Meena A. Rupard for the Respondent No. 4.

Mr. Pankaj J. Das for the Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 22/04/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)